
 

 

Date Description 
 

 

Seven Oaks Met School   Principal:       Nancy Janelle 
640 Jefferson Avenue   Phone:  204-336-5050 
Winnipeg, MB R2V 0P2   Fax:  204-334-7293 
metschool@7oaks.org 

Monday, August 26, 2024 Office Opens 
Monday, September 02, 2024 Labour Day - No School 
Tuesday, September 03, 2024 Administration Day - No Classes 
Wednesday, September 04, 2024 SOMet PD Day - No Classes 
Thursday, September 05, 2024 Student & Advisor 1on1s - No Classes 
Friday, September 06, 2024 First Official Day of Classes - Quarter One Begins, Day 4 
Monday, September 09, 2024 Whole School Outing - Aki 
Tuesday, September 10, 2024 Gr 9 LTI Bootcamp begins 
Wednesday, September 11, 2024 Social Justice Club begins 
Friday, September 13, 2024 School Photo Day 
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    Met Monitors - Grade 11s (Feb 1 - Apr 15); Black History Month 
February 1 Thursday Volunteering with the Bear Clan 
February 2 Friday Quarter Three Family Meetings PM - No Classes 
February 5 Monday Grade 11 Wellness Outing - Curling 
February 6 Tuesday Visit from Honorable Michelle O'Bonsawin 10am 
February 7 Wednesday Leadership Activity in Advo 
February 9 Friday State of the City Address - Mayoral Luncheon 11-3 

February 12 Monday  Grade 12 Wellness Outing - Curling; School Clothing Orders Due 
February 14 Wednesday Whole School Winter Outing - Harbourview; Cultural Credit - Ice Fishing 
February 15 Thursday UM Engineering Outreach Day 
February 19 Monday Louis Riel Day - No School 

February 20 Tuesday 
Engineers in Residence - Visit to Boeing (physics students); Pizza hot lunch orders due 
((for Feb 28th)  

February 21 Wednesday SOMet Open House @6pm 
February 22 Thursday Cultural Credit Annual Youth Gathering - Burton Cummings Theater  
February 23 Friday Grade 11 Wellness Outing - Curling 
February 28 Wednesday Interest-Based Advisory; Pizza Hot Lunch 
February 29 Thursday Monthly Wellness Hike - Bunn's Creek Trail  

March 1 Friday Application & Registration Forms Due for 2024-25* 
March 5 Tuesday  Volunteer: Agape Table 
March 7 Thursday Volunteering with the Bear Clan; Arctic Science Day @ Fort Whyte Center (KC) (SR?TW?) 
March 8 Friday Met Ex - Quarter Three Public Exhibitions @Maples Collegiate Commons  

March 11 Monday Quarter Three Exhibitions (Mar 8-13); Cedarwood Winter Camp (Mar 11-13) 
March 13 Wednesday Leadership activity in Advo 
March 14 Thursday  Volunteer: Oak Table 
March 15 Friday Division Wide SY PD Day - No Classes 
March 18 Monday Leadership Activity - Pep Rally (Slot D); Bowling Night Grad Fundraiser  
March 21 Thursday Monthly Wellness Outing - Ice Fishing in Lockport; Cultural Credit @ Aki  
March 22 Friday Whole School Outing - Grade Level 

    Quarter Three Reports Available on Parent Connect 
March 23 Saturday Spring Break (Mar 23 - Mar 31) 

April 1 Monday Quarter Four Begins, Day 1; Earth Month 
April 2 Tuesday SOMet School Trip to Japan (Apr 2-11); SOSD GSA Day @GC 
April 3 Wednesday Artists in Schools Film Screening @SOPAC (advo)(Lasha's project) 
April 4 Thursday SOSD Student Climate Symposium @AKI 
April 9 Tuesday Volunteering with the Bear Clan 

April 15 Monday Met Monitors - Grade 9s (Apr 15 - June 28) 
April 16 Tuesday  Volunteer: Oak Table 
April 17 Wednesday Whole School Outing - Leaving to Learn 
April 18 Thursday Monthly Wellness Hike; Cultural Credit @ Aki (fish & rabbit harvest) 
April 22 Monday Earth Day 
April 23 Tuesday  Volunteer: Agape Table 
April 24 Wednesday Spring Feast 
April 29 Monday UW High School Enrichment Week (Apr 29-May3) 

May 1 Wednesday SOMet Production @SOPAC (matinee & evening); MMIWG2S Month 
May 5 Sunday Red Dress Day 
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May 9 Thursday Volunteering with the Bear Clan 
May 14 Tuesday Community Needs Fair 
May 15 Wednesday Interest-Based Advisory Outing 
May 16 Thursday Cultural Credit @ Aki; SOSD Human Rights Film Festival @Maples Collegiate 
May 17 Friday  STEAMfest lite; Provincial GSA student gathering  
May 20 Monday Victoria Day - No School 
May 23 Thursday Monthly Wellness Hike 
May 27 Monday Grade 12 ELA Provincial Exam (May 27-30) 
May 29 Wednesday Quarter Four Exhibitions (May 29 - June 12) 
June 1 Saturday Pride Month 
June 3 Monday SOMet scholarship applications due 
June 6 Thursday SOSD Graduation Pow Wow 
June 7 Friday Division Wide PD Day - No Classes 

June 11 Tuesday Volunteering with the Bear Clan 
    Grade 12 PreCal Provincial Exam 

June 12 Wednesday Grade 12 EssMath Provincial Exam; Last Day of Exhibitions!! 
    Mentor & Family Appreciation BBQ 5-7pm @SOMet 

June 13 Thursday Monthly Wellness Hike 
    Grade 12 AppMath Provincial Exam 

June 17 Monday Final KMO 
June 18 Tuesday Senior-Thesis Project Fair 
June 19 Wednesday Whole School Outing - Grade Level 
June 20 Thursday Met School Convocation 1pm @SOPAC 

    Grad Dinner 6pm & School Dance 9-11pm @Qualico 
June 21 Friday Indigenous Peoples Day 
June 24 Monday Gr 8 outing to Kildonan Park 
June 26 Wednesday Whole School Spring Outing to Assiniboine Park 
June 27 Thursday SOMet PD Day - No Classes 
June 28 Friday Quarter Four Reports Available on Parent Connect 

 


